www.pib.nic.in 2018-05-26

Cabinet approves MoU between India and Morocco on India-Morocco cooperation in Renewable Energy

Cabinet

Cabinet approves MoU between India and Morocco on India-Morocco cooperation in Renewable Energy

Posted On: 23 MAY 2018 3:54PM by PIB Delhi

The Union Cabinet chaired by Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi has given its ex-post facto approval for the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between India and Morocco on India-Morocco Cooperation in Renewable Energy. The MoU was signed on 10th April, 2018 in New Delhi.

Both sides aim to establish the basis for a cooperative institutional relationship to encourage and promote technical bilateral cooperation on new and renewable energy issues on the basis of mutual benefit, equality and reciprocity. The MoU envisages establishing a Joint Working Committee to review, monitor and discuss matters relation to areas of cooperation. The MoU aims for exchange of expertise and networking of information.

The MoU will help in strengthening bilateral cooperation between the two countries.

AKT/VBA/SH

(Release ID: 1533129) Visitor Counter: 196

Read this release in: Marathi, Bengali, Gujarati, Tamil, Telugu, Kannada, Malayalam

END

Downloaded from crackIAS.com

© Zuccess App by crackIAS.com